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Monday   7:00 pm Lanes 1 - 12Sun Valley Lanes & Games
USBC Certification: 471264

President: Broderick Enderle is on Lane 5 (402)770-2785 benderle@sunvalleylanes.com
Secretary/Treasurer:  (___)___-____

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch High High

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins Game Sers
1 1 11 Eternity 115 60 560 11435 683 1742
2 2 5 Hyped 113 62 570 11452 639 1811
3 3 2 Zen 112½ 62½ 575 11722 678 1785
4 4 10 IQ 110½ 64½ 564 11659 650 1752
5 5 9 TNT 108½ 66½ 569 11496 614 1728
6 6 3 Summit 92½ 82½ 559 11098 633 1741
7 7 7 Reality 75 100 534 10899 566 1608
8 8 8 Hy-Road 71 104 571 11212 627 1732
9 9 6 Tropical 66 109 562 11033 612 1734
10 10 4 Hustle 53 123 562 11064 631 1699
11 11 1 Absolute 41 134 535 10630 569 1585
12 12 12 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
Last Wk Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Hyped 494 567 516 1577 15 <---> Reality 469 560 545 1574 10
3-4 Zen 589 454 579 1622 12½ <---> IQ 485 609 572 1666 12½
5-6 Absolute 525 477 543 1545 7 <---> TNT 532 565 557 1654 18
7-8 Tropical 604 592 538 1734 19 <---> Hy-Road 532 551 526 1609 6
9-10 Summit 503 491 505 1499 4½ <---> Eternity 533 596 547 1676 20½
11-12 Hustle 540 465 447 1452 8 <---> BYE 533 596 547 1676 0

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12

Wk24  03/25 11-  5  2- 10   9-  3   7-  8   6-  4   1- 12Position Round- Start Lane - 1
Last Week's Top Scores

Low
Scratch Game 264 Tony Vondra 257 Cory Etmund 230 Matt Brauch
Scratch Series 716 Tony Vondra 638 Dylan Ganskow 636 Matt Brauch

Middle
Scratch Game 234 Eric Mears 214 Noah Thiessen 211 Derrik Olmstead
Scratch Series 584 Eric Mears 571 Derrik Olmstead 565 Austin Aude

Division3
Scratch Game 209 Dale Etmund Jr 209 John Austin 198 Jerry Rejda

193 Andrew Kroeger 193 Aaron Bonebright
Scratch Series 568 Dale Etmund Jr 559 John Austin 546 Aaron Bonebright

Season High Scores
Low

Scratch Series 771 Dylan Ganskow 739 Don Flynn 716 Tony Vondra
Scratch Game 300 Ben Vanness 275 Matt Brauch 274 Mike Cigelman

Middle
Scratch Series 705 Broderick Enderle 664 Noah Thiessen 655 Steve Addleman
Scratch Game 277 Dave Leuty 258 Aaron Burke 247 Austin Aude

Division3
Scratch Series 675 Tracin Ruth LH 643 Randy Wilson 643 Aaron Bonebright

642 Troy Glodowski
Scratch Game 259 Andrew Kroeger 256 John Austin 253 Jay Bernadt

High Match Points: Regular Team Members
z    Division 1: Low
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Points Points High High

Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Dennis Phillips Jr 25.0 10.0 71.43% 13519 66 204 267 692 140 191 138 469
Ben Vanness 24.0 11.0 68.57% 14679 69 212 300 727 221 157 168 546
Tony Murtaugh 23.0 12.0 65.71% 13628 66 206 260 697 170 156 143 469
Matt Brauch 22.0 13.0 62.86% 13190 66 199 275 677 203 230 203 636
Dylan Ganskow 19.0 16.0 54.29% 14909 69 216 300 771 213 213 212 638
Cory Etmund 18.5 16.5 52.86% 5132 27 190 257 635 145 233 257 635
Mike Cigelman 12.0 24.0 33.33% 11671 57 204 274 690 0
Derek Masek 12.0 23.0 34.29% 13743 69 199 245 680 178 217 147 542
Don Flynn 11.5 23.5 32.86% 11795 60 196 265 739 199 157 193 549
Tony Vondra 11.0 24.0 31.43% 14020 69 203 264 716 236 264 216 716
Dwyane DaMoude 9.0 21.0 30.00% 3107 18 172 210 549 111 196 185 492
z    Division 2: Middle

Points Points High High
Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Austin Aude 28.0 7.0 80.00% 12817 66 194 247 653 159 206 200 565
Eric Mears 21.5 13.5 61.43% 3317 18 184 265 704 200 150 234 584
Dave Leuty 21.0 14.0 60.00% 12930 69 187 277 630 175 202 185 562
Steve Addleman 20.0 15.0 57.14% 13386 69 194 235 655 200 184 170 554
Derrik Olmstead 20.0 15.0 57.14% 8242 45 183 263 651 211 186 174 571
Cody Herald 19.5 15.5 55.71% 9615 51 188 258 694 159 200 164 523
Buddy Gerhardt 19.0 16.0 54.29% 9539 51 187 236 639 0
Noah Thiessen 16.0 19.0 45.71% 12476 66 189 268 664 161 159 214 534
Broderick Enderle 12.0 23.0 34.29% 10850 57 190 248 705 0
Katie Leonard 12.0 23.0 34.29% 12682 69 183 237 652 168 166 201 535
Aaron Burke 6.0 29.0 17.14% 11923 66 180 258 642 150 137 142 429
z    Division 3: Division3

Points Points High High
Name Won Lost %Won Pins  Gms Avg Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
John E. Austin 31.0 4.0 88.57% 12688 69 183 256 633 181 209 169 559
Troy Glodowski 27.0 8.0 77.14% 11375 63 180 236 642 140 192 145 477
Tracin Ruth LH 23.0 12.0 65.71% 12351 69 179 263 675 168 147 177 492
Andrew Kroeger 21.0 14.0 60.00% 10465 57 183 259 668 193 175 165 533
Chris Johnson 21.0 14.0 60.00% 11260 63 178 226 641 185 177 147 509
Aaron Bonebright 19.0 16.0 54.29% 11292 63 179 258 643 179 174 193 546
Jay Bernadt 17.0 18.0 48.57% 9522 57 167 253 568 171 160 144 475
Bobby Brewer 16.0 19.0 45.71% 11568 66 175 224 573 149 186 179 514
Jerry Rejda 12.0 23.0 34.29% 11451 69 165 214 603 174 135 198 507
Randy A. Wilson 6.0 29.0 17.14% 11652 66 176 245 643 157 142 148 447
Alec Brown 2.0 33.0 5.71% 2868 21 136 182 449 144 98 130 372
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Team Rosters
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg

1 - Absolute Lane 11  Avg=535
60 Alec Brown 2868 21 136
22 Katie Leonard 12682 69 183
4 Dylan Ganskow 14909 69 216

2 - Zen Lane 3  Avg=575
30 Tracin Ruth LH 12351 69 179
59 Eric Mears 3317 18 184
1 Ben Vanness 14679 69 212

3 - Summit Lane 6  Avg=559
35 Jerry Rejda 11451 69 165
41 Cody Herald 9615 51 188
8 Tony Murtaugh 13628 66 206

4 - Hustle Lane 10  Avg=562
33 Chris Johnson 11260 63 178
31 Aaron Burke 11923 66 180
2 Mike Cigelman 11671 57 204

5 - Hyped Lane 2  Avg=570
34 Aaron Bonebright 11292 63 179
11 Dave Leuty 12930 69 187
10 Dennis Phillips Jr 13519 66 204

6 - Tropical Lane 9  Avg=562
25 Randy A. Wilson 11652 66 176
45 Derrik Olmstead 8242 45 183
5 Tony Vondra 14020 69 203

7 - Reality Lane 7  Avg=534
27 Bobby Brewer 11568 66 175
26 Buddy Gerhardt 9539 51 187
61 Dwyane DaMoude 3107 18 172

8 - Hy-Road Lane 8  Avg=571
21 Andrew Kroeger 10465 57 183
16 Noah Thiessen 12476 66 189
18 Derek Masek 13743 69 199

9 - TNT Lane 5  Avg=569
32 John E. Austin 12688 69 183
19 Broderick Enderle 10850 57 190
6 Don Flynn 11795 60 196

10 - IQ Lane 4  Avg=564
28 Troy Glodowski 11375 63 180
14 Steve Addleman 13386 69 194
57 Cory Etmund 5132 27 190

11 - Eternity Lane 1  Avg=560
23 Jay Bernadt 9522 57 167
17 Austin Aude 12817 66 194
7 Matt Brauch 13190 66 199

12 - BYE Lane 4  Avg=564
63 180
69 194
27 190

Temporary Substitutes
High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total
Rick Miller 227 10904 48 279 746 0
Andrew Kathe 223 1340 6 268 690 0
Seth R. Hampton 221 1331 6 257 726 0
Kevin Newton 215 1938 9 256 702 0
Matt Schuller 208 624 3 246 624 0
Mikal Shalikow 205 615 3 259 615 0
Travis Fox 204 4290 21 288 721 205 151 158 514
Justin Brauch 203 610 3 247 610 0
Chad Rosenau 201 603 3 239 603 0
Tyler Punteney 198 7142 36 267 711 0
Chase Prochnow 197 4151 21 278 638 0
Larry Punteney 196 5901 30 266 633 0
Kelly Brauch 195 3523 18 233 647 0
Jamison Lehl 191 5171 27 245 655 152 199 195 546
Ryan Moats 191 574 3 201 574 0
Lon Hollibaugh 189 4553 24 242 614 0
Ian C. Cass 189 1137 6 216 588 0
Dale Etmund Jr 188 7937 42 256 658 209 178 181 568
Parks Smith 188 1129 6 229 615 0
Mike McCarthy 184 1109 6 218 622 0
Seth Johnson 181 5977 33 236 637 0
Brett Bussinger 179 538 3 219 538 0
Nolan Penner 171 1541 9 201 565 0
Scott Q. Bui 170 512 3 181 512 0
Caleb Thiessen LH 168 5574 33 233 631 0
Mark Bergstraesser 164 1484 9 201 520 0
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